AGENDA

Waukesha County Human Resources Committee
Tuesday, October 6, 2020 — 1:00 p.m.
Administration Center — Room 130
Supervisors: Please bring your budget book

Pledge of Allegiance

Public Comments

Approve Minutes of September 15, 2020
Schedule Next Meeting Date: October 20, 2020
Executive Committee Report of October 5, 2020

ITEM(S) FOR DISCUSSION AND CONSIDERATION

Announcements

Review Correspondence
Meeting Approvals
Future Agenda Items
State Legislative Update

1) Discuss and Consider 2021 Operating Budgets for the Following Departments:

a

b.
C.
d.

County Clerk
County Executive
Corporation Counsel
County Board

2) Draft Ordinance (Preliminary Discussion): Approve 2021 Position Changes Through
Creation, Abolishment, Reclassification, Title Change, and Equity Adjustment

3) Discuss and Consider Revised Classification Specifications

Item(s)
la

1b
1c
1d
1d
2
2

Appearance by:

County Clerk Meg Wartman

Chief of Staff Shawn Lundie

Corporation Counsel Erik Weidig

County Board Chair Paul Decker

Chief of Staff Sarah Spaeth

Human Resources Manager Renee Gage
Senior Human Resources Analyst Natalie Durr

Waukesha County Human Resources Committee
Tuesday, October 6, 2020 — 1:00 p.m.
Administration Center — Room 130

Approx. Time
1:00 p.m.
1:25 p.m.
1:45 p.m.
2:25 p.m.
2:25 p.m.
2:45 p.m.
2:45 p.m.

David D. Zimmermann, Chair
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