AGENDA

Waukesha County Human Resources Committee Tuesday, October 6, 2020 – 1:00 p.m. Administration Center – Room 130 Supervisors: Please bring your budget book

Pledge of Allegiance Public Comments Approve Minutes of September 15, 2020 Schedule Next Meeting Date: October 20, 2020 Executive Committee Report of October 5, 2020 Announcements Review Correspondence Meeting Approvals Future Agenda Items State Legislative Update

ITEM(S) FOR DISCUSSION AND CONSIDERATION

- 1) Discuss and Consider 2021 Operating Budgets for the Following Departments:
 - a. County Clerk
 - b. County Executive
 - c. Corporation Counsel
 - d. County Board
- 2) Draft Ordinance (Preliminary Discussion): Approve 2021 Position Changes Through Creation, Abolishment, Reclassification, Title Change, and Equity Adjustment
- 3) Discuss and Consider Revised Classification Specifications

Item(s)	Appearance by:	<u>Approx. Time</u>
1a	County Clerk Meg Wartman	1:00 p.m.
1b	Chief of Staff Shawn Lundie	1:25 p.m.
1c	Corporation Counsel Erik Weidig	1:45 p.m.
1d	County Board Chair Paul Decker	2:25 p.m.
1d	Chief of Staff Sarah Spaeth	2:25 p.m.
2	Human Resources Manager Renee Gage	2:45 p.m.
2	Senior Human Resources Analyst Natalie Durr	2:45 p.m.